SEC Form 4	
------------	--

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 20(b) of the Investment Company Act of 1040

											ompany Act o	1 1940			<i>i</i> –				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Orogen Echo LLC					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>ExlService Holdings, Inc.</u> [EXLS]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner						
				8. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 98/27/2021								Office below	er (give ti v)	itle	Oth bel	er (specify ow)			
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10020					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(5	itate)	(Zip)		_														
		ſ	Table I - N	lon-D	eriva	tive	Secu	urities Ac	cquire	ed, Di	sposed of	, or Bei	neficia	lly Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Dat				ay/Year) E		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	4. Securities Acquire Disposed Of (D) (Ins		A) or 3, 4 and 5	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
									Code	v	Amount (A) or (D)		Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	ı(s) I 4)				
Common Stock			08/2	08/27/2021				C ⁽¹⁾		310,394	A (2)		310,3	394			See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		
			Table I								posed of, convertib			y Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution I if any (Month/Day	Date,	4. Transa Code (8)		Der Sec Acc Dis	lumber of ivative urities juired (A) or posed of (D) tr. 3, 4 and 5	Exp (Mo	ate Exe iration nth/Day		7. Title a Amount Securitie Underlyi Derivativ (Instr. 3 a	of es ng /e Securi	Derivative derivat Security Securit (Instr. 5) Benefic Owned		Securities For Beneficially Dire Owned or In		t (D) (Instr. 4) 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)		Date	e rcisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er	Repor Transa (Instr.	action(s)			
3.50% Convertible Senior Notes due 2024	(2)	08/27/2021			C ⁽¹⁾			310,394 ⁽¹⁾)	(5)	(5)	Commor Stock	1 (2)	\$0	1,68	39,606	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴	
3.50% Convertible Senior Notes due 2024	(2)	08/27/2021			D ⁽¹⁾			1,689,606 ⁽¹	1)	(5)	(5)	Commor Stock	1 (2)	\$0		0	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	
	d Address of Echo LL	Reporting Person [*]					Ī		_										
(Last) ONE RO SUITE 24		(First) ER PLAZA	(Mid	dle)			-												
(Street) NEW YC	ORK	NY	100	20															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
	d Address of <u>Group L</u>	Reporting Person [*]																	
(Last) ONE RO	CKEFELL	(First) ER PLAZA SUI	(Mide) TE 2416	dle)															
(Street) NEW YC	ORK	NY	100	20															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
	d Address of Holdings	Reporting Person [*]					_												

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE OROGEN	GROUP LLC	
ONE ROCKEFELLI	ER PLAZA SUITE 24	16

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10020				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of PANDIT VIKR						
(Last) C/O THE OROGEN ONE ROCKEFELL	(First) N GROUP LLC ER PLAZA SUITE 24	(Middle)				
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10020				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of <u>Atairos-Orogen</u>						
(Last) C/O ATAIROS MA 40 MORRIS ROAD		(Middle)				
(Street) BRYN MAWR	РА	19010				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of <u>Atairos Group, 1</u>						
(Last) C/O ATAIROS MA 40 MORRIS ROAD		(Middle)				
(Street) BRYN MAWR	РА	19010				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of <u>Atairos Partners</u>						
(Last) C/O ATAIROS MA 40 MORRIS ROAD		(Middle)				
(Street) BRYN MAWR	PA	19010				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Atairos Partners GP, Inc.						
(Last) C/O ATAIROS MA 40 MORRIS ROAD		(Middle)				
(Street) BRYN MAWR	РА	19010				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of <u>Angelakis Mich</u>						
(Last) C/O ATAIROS MA		(Middle)				
40 MORRIS ROAD	, 					

(City) (State) (Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. Reflects an exchange of \$150 million aggregate principal amount of the Issuer's 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes due October 1, 2024 (the "2024 Notes") held by the Reporting Persons for (i) a cash payment of \$200 million plus accrued and unpaid interest on the reported securities through, and including, August 26, 2021 and (ii) 310,394 shares of common stock of the Issuer, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Stock"), which share amount was calculated using a 20-day volume weighted average price ending on, and including, August 26, 2021.

2. Under the terms of the 2024 Notes, upon conversion of the 2024 Notes, the Issuer was required to deliver, at the Issuer's election, cash, shares of Common Stock, or a combination of cash and shares of Common Stock. The 2024 Notes had an initial conversion rate of 13.3333 shares of Common Stock per \$1,000 principal amount of the 2024 Notes, which was the equivalent of an initial conversion price of approximately \$75 per share of Common Stock. The initial conversion rate was subject to adjustment from time to time in accordance with the terms of an indenture, dated as of October 4, 2018, by and between the Issuer and Citibank, N.A., as trustee.

3. Orogen Echo LLC ("OE") directly owns the reported securities. The Orogen Group LLC ("Orogen") is the sole member of OE and Vikram S. Pandit ("Mr. Pandit") is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Orogen and serves on the board of directors of ExlService Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer"). Orogen Holdings LLC and Atairos-Orogen Holdings, LLC are the sole members with joint investment control of Orogen. Mr. Pandit has majority voting control of Orogen Holdings LLC. Atairos Group, Inc. ("Atairos") is the sole voting shareholder of Atairos-Orogen Holdings, LLC. Michael Angelakis is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Atairos and controls a majority of the voting power of Atairos Partners GP, Inc., which is the general partner of Atairos Partners L.P., the sole voting shareholder of Atairos.

4. Each of the Reporting Persons, other than Mr. Pandit, is acting as a director by deputization of the Issuer with respect to Mr. Pandit's membership on the board of directors of the Issuer. Each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to have direct or indirect beneficial ownership of the reported securities, as applicable, but disclaims such beneficial ownership except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

5. The reported securities were convertible at any time prior to the close of business on the scheduled trading day immediately preceding October 1, 2024, subject to earlier conversion or redemption in accordance with their terms.

By: Orogen Echo LLC, by the Orogen Group LLC, its sole member, by Vikram S. Pandit, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer /s/ Vikram S. Pandit	<u>10/05/2021</u>
By: The Orogen Group LLC, by Vikram S. Pandit, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer /s/ Vikram S. Pandit	<u>10/05/2021</u>
<u>By: Orogen Holdings LLC, by</u> <u>Vikram S. Pandit, Manager /s/</u> <u>Vikram S. Pandit</u>	<u>10/05/2021</u>
<u>By: Vikram S. Pandit /s/Vikram</u> <u>S. Pandit</u>	<u>10/05/2021</u>
<u>By: Atairos-Orogen Holdings,</u> <u>LLC, by David L. Caplan, Vice</u> <u>President /s/ David L. Caplan</u>	<u>10/05/2021</u>
By: Atairos Group, Inc., by David L. Caplan, Vice President and General Counsel /s/ David L Caplan	<u>10/05/2021</u>
By: Atairos Partners, L.P., by Atairos Partners GP, Inc., its general partner, by David L. Caplan, Vice President /s/ David L. Caplan	<u>10/05/2021</u>
<u>By: Atairos Partners GP, Inc., by</u> David L. Caplan, Vice President /s/ David L. Caplan	<u>10/05/2021</u>
<u>By: Michael J. Angelakis /s/</u> <u>Michael J. Angelakis</u>	<u>10/05/2021</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.